
 
Themed Weeks  

At Chapel End Primary 
School we provide a 

broad curriculum offer. 
Part of this offer is for 

all of our children to 
learn about events from 

different religions, 
traditions, cultures and 

ways of life from 
around the globe. 

 

 

Week Beginning 
 

02.06.25 
D Day 

 
09.06.25 

Anti bullying 
 

16.06.25 
Protecting the 

Rainforest 
 

23.06.25 
Deaf & Blind 
Awareness 

 
30.06.25 

Safer playing out in 
Summer 
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Welcome to the final Summer Term.  
As always it is packed with fun events including 
trips, sports day, productions and this year a 

Year 6 prom-style celebration.  
 

Spring term 2 was a success in many ways and 
we would like to say a special well done to our 

Year 6 pupils who completed their SATs tests.  
 

We look forward to seeing all of our families 
this term and continuing to enjoy events 

together as a community.  
 

 
 
 



PTFA News 

PTFA News  

 

Father’s Day 

With Father’s Day fast approaching, we have decided to give the children at Chapel End the 
opportunity to purchase a small gift for the special people in their lives. These gifts will be 
personalised and will be presented in a gift bag with a tag that the children can write them-
selves. All gifts will be £2.00. Gifts will be on sale in school from Monday 9th June. Father’s 
Day this year is on Sunday 15th June. 

 

 

 

Sports Day 
 

PTFA will be providing refreshments on Sports Day, Friday 20th June. These will include hot 
and cold drinks, biscuits, ice creams and hotdogs. Although refreshments will be available all 
day, please note the children will only be able to purchase hotdogs or ice creams during their 
lunch hour or after school. 

 

 

 

Ice Cream Fridays!!! 

Ice creams will be on sale after school on  
Friday 13th June and Friday 18th July.  

All ice creams and lollies will be priced at £1 each. 

 

Fun Day 

 

This year’s Fun Day will take place on Friday 4th July. More details to follow but in the mean 
time if there are any parents with contacts through work that could donate a prize for our 

popular raffle then please let the school office know. 

Many thanks in anticipation for your support. 



E Safety 

I would like to direct all parents and carers to the E Safety section of our school website. Information 
about how to add parental controls to your child’s digital devices along with many more useful tips can be 

found on there.  

Dates for your diary 2025 
June  
Monday 2nd June — School re-opens 
Wednesday 4th June -Year 1 & 2 trip to Imagine That 
Thursday 5th June—Year 4 trip to Stoke Theatre 
Friday 13th June—Ice Cream Friday 
Friday 20th June—Sports Day 
Wednesday 25th – Friday 27th June— Year 6 Residential  

September 
Wednesday 3rd September — School re-opens 

July 
Friday 4th July — Summer Fair 
Tuesday 15th July—Year 5 trip to the Lakes. 
Wednesday 16th July — Year 6 production 
Friday 18th July – Ice Cream Friday 
Tuesday 22nd July — School closes at 1.50/2pm 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Football  
Year 5 & 6 football training is on   
Tuesdays 3.15-4.15pm 
The last football training is 
Tuesday 15th July. 

 

Netball  

Years 3,4,5 & 6 Netball Training 
Netball training is on Wednesdays 
3.15-4.00pm. 
The last netball training is on 
Wednesday 16th July. 



 
 

Next half term our PSHE/Coram scarf lessons will focus on ‘Growing and Changing’ Here 
are some of the themes the children will be exploring……. 

Our school Value of this half term is Tolerance— 

the highest result of Education is Tolerance. 

 

 

 

EYFS Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Cycles 

  

Life stages 

  

Girls and 
boys –  

similarities 
and  

differences 

Getting help 

  

Becoming 
independent 

  

My body 
parts 

  

Taking care 
of self and 
others 

  

Life cycles 

  

Dealing with 
loss 

  

Being sup-
portive 

  

Growing and 
changing 

  

  

Privacy 

Relation-
ships 

  

Changing 
bodies and 
puberty 

  

Keeping 
safe 

  

Safe and 

unsafe 
secrets 

  

Body changes 
during  

puberty 

  

Managing  

difficult  

feelings 

  

Relationships 

including  

marriage 

Managing 
difficult 
feelings 

  

Managing 
change 

  

How my  

feelings help 
keeping safe 

  

Getting help 

Coping with 
changes 

  

Keeping safe 

  

Body Image 

  

Sex education 

  

Self-esteem 



These term date cards are available to collect at the school office. 

Uniform Orders 
New uniforms can be ordered through school. Uniform order forms are available from the dispenser in the entrance hall and on Chapel End website, in the virtual 

office. Please return your orders to school, we will then add the cost of your order onto your child’s SchoolMoney account to enable you to make payment. Please 

write your child’s name clearly on the order form, as this will be printed on the label inside the garments you order.  Please ensure the form is  completed correctly 

i.e. size and item required.   

Term Dates for 2024-2025 

  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2024 Wed 4 Sept Thurs 24 Oct 

Autumn Term 2024 Mon 4 Nov Fri 20 Dec 

Spring Term 2025 Mon 6 Jan Thurs 13 Feb 

Spring Term 2025 Mon 24 Feb Fri 4 April 

Summer Term 2025 Tues 22 April Thurs 22 May 

Summer Term 2025 Mon 2 June Tues 22 July 

School also closed: May Day—Monday 5th May 2025 

These term date cards are available to collect at the school office. 

Term Dates for 2025-2026 
  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2025 Wed 3 Sept Thurs 23 Oct 

Autumn Term 2025 Mon 3 Nov  Thurs 18 Dec 

Spring Term 2026 Tues 6 Jan Fri 13 Feb 

Spring Term 2026 Mon 23 Feb  Fri 27 March 

Summer Term 2026 Mon 13 April Thurs 21 May 

Summer Term 2026 Mon 1 June Fri 17 July 

School also closed: May Day— Monday 4th May 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  



 

Please see a copy of our NEW Summer menu. 


